This category includes nursing homes but not hospitals, assisted living apartments, or special care facilities.

Convenience Stores (No Fuel Pumps). “Convenience Store” means any retail establishment offering for sale 
food, prepackaged food products, household items and other goods commonly associated with the same 
which contains not less than one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet more than six thousand (6,000) 
square feet of floor space, exclusive of warehouse and office areas, devoted to the display of merchandise 
and which has at least one (1) restroom available for public use during all hours the store is open for busi-

[...]

A retail business licensed as a drugstore or pharmacy shall not be considered to be a convenience 
store.

Convenience Stores (W/Fuel Pumps). “Convenience Store” means any retail establishment offering for sale 
food, prepackaged food products, household items and other goods commonly associated with the same 
which contains not less than one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet more than six thousand (6,000) 
square feet of floor space, exclusive of warehouse and office areas, devoted to the display of merchandise 
and which has at least one (1) restroom available for public use during all hours the store is open for busi-